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behalf from the wtlwtittai who organised the seminar.

lb) Does not arise.

Ckwait In tbe name of Madras State

m. Shri P. K. Dee:
fltei K. P. Btaigb Dee:
Shri Dtalreadnaath:

Will the Minister of Heme Alkln
.be pleated to state:

(a) whether the name of the Madras
.State hat been changed by the Chief Minister of Madras;

(b) if so, whether a similar chance has been made in the Central Government communications also; and

(c) whether a Constitution Amendment Bill is being brought to give effect to the change of the name in the Indian Constitution?

Tbe Minister at Heme Affair* (Shri Y. B. ChaTan): (a) Recently there had been press reports to the effect that the Madras Government had decided to change the name of the State but no communication has been received to this effect from the State Government.

(b) Under the Constitution the name of the State is Madras and this name is used by the Central Government in their communications.

(c) for the present Government do not propose to bring forward any such BUI.

Comtoadtaee la HMI

IH. Shri Sttfadrinift Dwtredy:
Shri Hem Baraa:
Start Sharda Kaad:
Shri Kanjeet Stegb:
Shri Bharat gtafh Cbaahaa:
Shri Bharat Singh:
Shri J. B. Sb|h:

Wfll the Minister of Boa* Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Hindi-speaking States have started oormpoadeM with the Central Government in Hindi only;

(b) whether there is Inter-State correspondence in Hindi amongst the Hindi-speaking States;.and

(c) the States which communicate with the Centre in English and whether any of them have introduced the State Language for administrative purposes in their own States?

The Minister of State la the Ministry of Hone Affairs (Shri Vidya Ghana Sbahla): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Ye* Sir.

(c) Non-Hindi-speaking States correspond with the Central Government in Bagjliah only. With the exception of Mysore, Kerala and Nagaland, all the States have introduced the use at regional languages for certain specified State official purposes.

CA1 Bepert on Oita*

17*. Start Sarendranaih Dwivedy:
Shri Hem Baraa:
Shri Indrajit Gapta:
Stari Yaahpal Slagh:
Start S. C. SaaaaaU:
Dr. Baaen Sea;
Shri Blbhatl MBtara:
Start K. N. Tfwary:
Shri P. X. Dee:
Shri K. P. Singh Deo:
Shri Dhirendranath:
Shri Hakam Chaad Kacfawul:
Shri Oakar Stalh:

Will the Minister of Hsasu Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 279 on the Sth April. 1997 and state:

(a) whether copies of the Central Bureau of Investigation's report on the former Orissa Ministers have since been made available to the State
Government; and

(b) whether the summary of the report laid on the Table on tbe M March. 190 and the fuller report laid co «ha Table on the lWh April. IMS have been supplied ar «tr at* •(
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these reports has been aent to the Orlaaa Government?

The HUMtr of Home Affain (Shrl
T. B. Chavaa): (a) No, Sir;

(b) Does not arise.

Pay of Primary flnhaal Tiarfcw

171. 8brl Sucadrwtfc Dwlvedy:
Shrl Hem B»mi:
SM SMha*war Prmaad:
Sbri law IMiaa Qnpta:

Will the Minister of Wanallm be pieaaed to state:

(a) whether Government are considering any proposal for the grant of financial assistance to the States for providing a decent salary to the primary school teachers;

(b) whether any assistance has bean given to the State Governments ia this regard to enable them to implement the directive principles of the Constitution on the question of free primary education: and

(c) whether Government have drawR out any time-bound programme to implement this provision of the Constitution in consultation with the States?

TV Minister of Slate ia the Ministry of Education (Sbri Btaacwat Jha Aaad): (a) The Education Commission has made some recommendations on the subject. These are under consideration.

(b) Yea. Sir.

(c) The date by which each State wiU be able to implement the Constitution*! directive will have to be determined by it in the light of ita educational, financial and other relevant circumstances. However the IMS SSucatkn Commission has suggested that it should be poasible to provide f yarn of unlveraal coanpul-
aoty education In Its country as •

toy

Wage Beard far Carton and TeaiBee
Indoatry

lit. Sbri K. Basaud:
■M Molism—art laaiil:
Shri Pwanath:
Shrl Maihi Uaaaye:
Dr. *1*- Msnehar lakh:
8M'& M. Bawerjea:

^/M Oaww Ferns ites:

Will the Minister of I a bom and Behnbttttattan be pieaaed to state:

(a) the progress made by the Second Wage Board for Cotton Textile Industry;

(b) when the Wage Board ia likely to finaliae its recommendations;

(c) whether the Wage Board has made any recommend*tions regarding the grant of interim relief to ft*
workers; and

(d) if not, the reasons for the delay1?

Tba Minister of Ukosr and Baha-
biUtatlon (Sbri Hathi): (a) The Board has beard the parties at some centres and the remaining hearing are expected to be completed soon.

(b) It is not possible to say at this stage as to when the Board would submit its final recommendations.

(c) No, Sir.

(d> The Board has not been able to make recommendations regarding interim relief because no agreement in the matter could be reached.

Wage Board for Chrrairali and Fertilisers

IIS. Shrl K. Barnaul:
Stef Msktaaad Ismail:
Shri Umamath:

Will the Minister of Labour and EahahBHaflcai be pieaaed to state:

(a) the total number of factories covered by the Central Wage Board for Heavy Chemicals and WllliWa;

(b) whether Government have taken «*> with the employers, the quaaHaw of implementation of the racanOMD-

